
SULLIVAN COUNTY - 8th Class 

Formed on March 15, 1847 from part of Lycoming County 

Boroughs 

Name of Borough 

Dushore 
Eagles Mere 
Forksville 
Laporte 

Town Laid Out 
Incorporated or Settled 

1859 
Apr. 20, 1899 187.7 
Dec. 22, 1880 

1853 1850 

Second Class Townships 

Name of Township 

Cherry 18.24 1816 
Collery 1849 1823 
Davidson 1833 1806- 1808 

Elkland 

Forks 

Fox 

Hillsgrove 

Laporte 

Shrewsbury 

Incorporated Settled 

1804 

1833 

1839 

1847 

1850 

1803 

Incorporated From 

Shrewsbury Township 
Forks Township 

Incorporated From 

1798 

1794 

1800 

1786 

1830 

1799 

Shrewsbury Township 
Cherry Township 
Incorporated while part of 
Lye oming County 
Incorporated while part of 
Lycoming County 
Incorporated while part of 
Lycoming County 
Incorporated while part of 
Lycoming County 
Incorporated while part of 
Lye oming County 
Cherry, Davidson and 
Shrewsbury Townships 
Incorporated while part of 
Lycoming County 
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