SULLIVAN COUNTY - 8th Class

Formed on March 15, 1847 from part of Lycoming County

Boroughs

Name of Borough	Incorporated	Town Laid Out or Settled	Incorporated From
Dushore Eagles Mere Forksville Laporte	1859 Apr. 20, 1899 Dec. 22, 1880 1853	1877 1850	Shrewsbury Township Forks Township
Second Class Townships			
Name of Township	Incorporated	Settled	Incorporated From
Cherry	1824	1816	Shrewsbury Township
Collery	1849	1823	Cherry Township
Davidson	1833	1806-1808	Incorporated while part of Lycoming County
Elkland	1804	1798	Incorporated while part of Lycoming County
Forks	1833	1794	Incorporated while part of Lycoming County
Fox	1839	1800	Incorporated while part of Lycoming County
Hillsgrove	1847	1786	Incorporated while part of Lycoming County
Laporte	1850	1830	Cherry, Davidson and Shrewsbury Townships
Shrewsbury	1803	1799	Incorporated while part of Lycoming County

Frederic A. Godcharles, Pennsylvania, Political, Governmental, Military and Civil: Political and Civil History Volume (New York: American Historical Society, Inc., 1933).

George and Clara A. Streby, <u>History of Sullivan County</u> (Dushore, Pa.: Sullivan Gazette Printing Company, 1903).

Thomas J. Ingham, <u>History of Sullivan County</u> (Chicago, Ill.: The Lewis Publishing Company, 1899).